took on lease the mill of the respondent Cooperative Society for 

a period of  five years.  Disputes  having arisen,  the appellant 

filed a suit against the respondent society on 26-4-2000 before 

the  City  Civil  Court  at  Ahmedabad.   The  appellant  sought 

recovery of Rs.2,51,89,606.79/- (Rupees Two Crores, Fifty One 

Lakhs, Eighty Nine Thousand, Six Hundred Six and Paise Seven 

Nine only) with interest at the rate of 21% per annum. 

4. Within a year of filing the suit, the defendant Society, the 

respondent herein, was wound up by an Order dated 19-4-2001 

passed by the  Commissioner,  Cottage and Village Industries,